Lead (Pb) Free Product - RoHS Compliant
Red HSDP2110S
Yellow HSDP2111S
High Efficiency Red HSDP2112S
Green HSDP2113S
High Efficiency Green HSDP2114S
Soft Orange HSDP2115S
0.200" 8-Character 5x7 Dot Matrix Parallel Input

Package Outlines Dimensions in inch (mm)
Enlarged Character Font Dimensions in inch (mm)
Ordering Information
Type Color of Emission Character Height
[inch] ([mm])
Ordering Code
HSDP2110S red
0.200 (5.10)
Q68000A8560
HSDP2111S yellow Q68000A8561
HSDP2112S high efficiency red Q68000A8562
HSDP2113S green Q68000A8563
HSDP2114S high efficiency green Q68000A8564
HSDP2115S soft orange Q68000A8907
IDOD5019
19
.5
8

HDSP211X  Z
OSRAM YYWW V Y
Part Number Code
EIA Date Intensity
Code Color Bin
IDOD5201
C1 C2 C3 C4 C5
R1
R2
R3
R4
R5
R6
R7
2.85 (0.112)
0.
76
 (0
.0
30
) t
yp
.
0.
25
4
(0
.0
10
)
0.65 (0.026) typ.
4.
81
 (0
.1
89
)
HSDP2110S, HSDP2111S, HSDP2112S, HSDP2113S, HSDP2114S, HSDP2115S
2006-01-23 3
Maximum Ratings at 25°C
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Operating temperature range Top – 40 … + 85 °C
Storage temperature range Tstg – 40 … + 100 °C
DC Supply Voltage, VCC to GND
(max. voltage with no LEDs on)
VCC -0.3 to + 7.0 V
Input Voltage Levels
All inputs
-0.3 to VCC +0.3 V
Operating Voltage, VCC to GND
(max. voltage with 20 dots/digits on)
+ 5.5 V
Solder temperature 063“ (1.59 mm)
below seating plane, t < 5.0 s
TS 260 °C
Relative Humidity at 85°C (non-condensing) 85 %
ESD (100 pF, 1.5 kΩ), each pin VZ 4.0 kV
Optical Characteristics at 25°C
(VLL=VCC=5.0 V at 100% brightness level, viewing angle: X axis ± 55°, Y axis ± 65°)